

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 13580/2025

Rakesh
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vishal Singh Bhati
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Hathi Singh Jodha, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

12/11/2025

The instant bail application has been filed by the petitioner seeking release of petitioner on interim bail the ground of ailment of his wife.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the status report with regard to the ailment of petitioner's wife.

List the matter after one week.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

251-mSingh/-