

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 13580/2025

Rakesh
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vishal Singh Bhati.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. HS Jodha, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

21/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the specific date of the petitioner's proposed surgery on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 27.11.2025.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J