

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 13580/2025

Rakesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

None present

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Pawan Bhati, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

05/03/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the medical report of the petitioner by the next date of hearing.

List after one week.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J