

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 13580/2025

Rakesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

None present

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bhati, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

13/03/2026

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted a report dated 26.01.2026 received from Central Jail, Jodhpur, wherein it has been mentioned that the petitioner has duly surrendered before the concerned Jail Authorities well within the stipulated time. The said report be taken on record.

No further order is required. The interim bail application stands disposed of as rendered infructuous.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

75-mSingh/-